EZ T&F 1990-2006

Lane Seed

Bib#

2007 Cougar T&F Invitational Assignments
Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

Name « Team

2: Mens 3000 Meter Steeplechase Timed-Section Finals -
11:02.90 220 James Williams ¢ North Park
12:12.28 213 Anthony King * North Park

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

3: Womens 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O ~NO OIS WNPEP

0O ~NOO O, WNPE

52.90
51.00
51.78
56.90

Relay Team « Concordia Chicago
Relay Team * Robert Morris
Relay Team e Trinity Christian
Relay Team * Benedictine

4: Mens 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

46.31
43.99
44.89
49.37

Relay Team « North Park
Relay Team « Concordia Chicago
Relay Team « Benedictine
Relay Team * Benedictine

5: Womens 1500 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

O© 00N O~ WN P

e ol
o UhWNPR O

4:45.00
4:50.00
4:55.00
5:00.00
5:04.61
5:16.00

5:19.0

5:20.0
5:25.38
5:29.54

5:30.0

5:40.0
5:47.00
6:18.54
6:20.00
6:29.29

187
199
188
193
225
173
237
239
231
223
238
246
174
274
120
257

Amanda Domich ¢ Loyola

Pam Staton ¢ Loyola

Rachel Hansen ¢ Loyola
Maureeca Lambert « Loyola
Hannah Landecker ¢ North Park
Amara Ogbonnaya « IIT

Alicia Fiorino * Robert Morris
Janvier Hammonds ¢ Robert Morris
Tiffany Schwartz « North Park
Jacque Fisher « North Park
Andrea Fiorino ¢ Robert Morris
Jenny Santiago ¢ Robert Morris
Maruja Yoshimura ¢ lIT

Michelle Evers « Trinity Christian
Michele Duplancich « Benedictine
Nicole Cabe « Rockford

Lane Seed

Bib#

26
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6: Mens 1500 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

©O© 00 ~NO O A~ WN P

[Eny
o

4:32.00
4:33.0
4:40.0

4:44.00
4:45.0
4:45.0
4:48.0

4:48.30

4:48.91

4:58.00

267
233
234
155
281
282
212
205
251
264

Joseph Muzuma e Trinity Christian
Mike Johnson « Oakton

Aiden Russel » Oakton

Chris Chachakis « IIT

Arthurs Bareikis « Unattached*
David Brooks * Unattached*
Matthew Kim « North Park
Andrew Cohen ¢ North Park

Rob Fry « Rockford

Nick Kwit ¢ Trinity Christian

Mens 1500 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

4:05.00
4:05.00
4:05.00
4:05.00

4:15.0

4:15.0

4:19.0
4:20.00
4:25.64
4:30.66

177
179
182
154
284
283
130
268
250
215

Jimi Bleicher « Loyola

Brent Cunningham « Loyola

Matt McCabe * Loyola

Ed Aramayo « IIT

Mandy Gonzalez « Unattached*
Mike Egle « Unattached*

Joe Lutzow ¢ Concordia Chicago
Joshua Muzuma e Trinity Christian
Sanders Crosby  Rockford

Matt Meyers « North Park

7: Womens 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

O~NO O WNPRE

21.60
17.84
16.01
16.2
18.14
NT

122
272
125
142
222
121

Kate Korzeniewski « Benedictine
Emily Buter « Trinity Christian
Stacey Sara * Benedictine

Raelyn Tagai « Concordia Chicago
Colleen Bielfeldt « North Park
Elizabeth George « Benedictine

16.25
16.60

158

: Mens 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

Kyle Koning « IIT

146 Wayne O'Harrow ¢ Eureka

Womens 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:12.95
1:12.27
1:12.63

258
256

Kelsey Symonds ¢ Rockford
Leann Burmeister « Rockford

124 Jennifer Murray * Benedictine
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Womens 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

O~NO O WNPRE

1:07.00
1:01.50
1.03
1.07
1:03.00
1:12.00

117 Nora Becker » Benedictine
186 Sara DeMars ¢ Loyola
230 Erika Rees ¢ North Park

141 Rachel Riske « Concordia Chicago

241 Shanikka Hicks * Robert Morris
126 Michelle White ¢ Benedictine

10: Mens 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

0o ~NOO O, WNPE

AWN R

0 N O O

11: Womens 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
8

56.64
53.74
56.24

266 Sam Mahtani * Trinity Christian
262 Mike Burr « Trinity Christian
106 Matt Kunz « Benedictine

Mens 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

53.25
52.86
50.30

52.86
53.24
53.40

183 Mike Wesolowski « Loyola

219 Marcus Simmons « North Park

134 Jeremy Streater « Concordia
Chicago

207 Matthew Dwight « North Park

269 Josh Seegert * Trinity Christian

104 Mike Berry * Benedictine

15.94
15.20

15.52
17.63

119 Kristen Droste ¢ Benedictine

136 Sarah Bossard ¢ Concordia
Chicago

121 Elizabeth George * Benedictine

151 Katherine Hunter « Eureka

Womens 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2
3

(€]

13.44
13.40
13.24

12.87
12.89
13.30

13.40
13.50

273
197
279

Rita DeJong e Trinity Christian
Celia Santi « Loyola

Megan VanHofwegen e Trinity
Christian
Stacey Sara * Benedictine

Christine Luke » Robert Morris

125
243

280
Morris)*

Marcie Myers ¢ Robert Morris
Julie Lawless ¢ Loyola

245
194

Erika Hudson ¢ Unattached (Robert

Bib#
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12: Mens 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

O~NO O WNPRE

NT
12.12

160
162

Andrew Mehr « IT
Justin Van eaton « lIT

13.48 209 Weston Gleffe « North Park

Mens 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

AWN R

oo ~NO O

11.86
11.80
11.38
10.90

11.28
11.40
11.81
11.91

115
132
133
128

112
176
110
146

Tim Thorps « Benedictine

Milton Moses ¢ Concordia Chicago
James Pettis « Concordia Chicago
Geoffrey Gipson « Concordia
Chicago

Robert Sanford « Benedictine
Geoff Bishop ¢ Loyola

Travis Newsome ¢ Benedictine
Wayne O'Harrow ¢ Eureka

13: Womens 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 (11)
5 (12)
9 (13)
13 (14)
2 (21)
6 (22)
10 (23)

14 (24)
3 (31)
7 (32)
11 (33)
15 (34)
4 (41)
8 (42)
12 (43)
16 (44)

2:37.0
2:40.34
2:48.00

NT

2:40.0
2:44.00

2:56.0

2:40.0
2:45.0
2:56.59

2:40.0
2:47.00
3:00.91

141
276
122
150
237
277
140

238
246
229

239
174
259

Rachel Riske ¢ Concordia Chicago
Laura Simpson e Trinity Christian
Kate Korzeniewski « Benedictine
Kim Downs ¢ Eureka

Alicia Fiorino « Robert Morris
Jennifer TenKate « Trinity Christian

Beth Munkwitz « Concordia
Chicago

Andrea Fiorino « Robert Morris
Jenny Santiago ¢ Robert Morris
Casandra Quiram ¢ North Park

Janvier Hammonds ¢ Robert Morris
Maruja Yoshimura ¢ lIT
Mayra Yanez ¢ Rockford

Womens 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 (11)
5 (12)
9 (13)
13 (14)
2 (21)
6 (22)
10 (23)
14 (24)
3 (31)
7 (32)
11 (33)
15 (34)
4 (41)
8 (42)
12 (43)
16 (44)

2:18.00
2:26.00
2:32.00

2:18.00
2:28.00

2:22.00
2:29.00

2:22.00
2:31.27

199
173
123

196
168

198
172

185
224

Pam Staton ¢ Loyola
Amara Ogbonnaya  IIT
Hannah Miller « Benedictine

Jessie Morgenthal « Loyola

Brooke Jeffcoat « IIT

Caitlin Smith « Loyola
Lisa Nielsen « IT

Jena Brown ¢ Loyola
Kalina Hartliep « North Park
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14: Mens 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

11
12
13
14
21
22
23
24
31
32
33
34
41
42
43
44

1:59.70
2:06.54
2:15.0

1:58.00
2:04.0
2:15.0

1:56.50
2:03.31
2:08.00
NT
1:56.50
2:03.00
2:08.0
2:18.00

253
265
281

154
130
282

177
263
220
111
178
179
215
213

Matt Lindgren ¢ Rockford
Joey Lerner ¢ Trinity Christian
Arthurs Bareikis ¢ Unattached*

Ed Aramayo « IIT
Joe Lutzow ¢ Concordia Chicago
David Brooks ¢ Unattached*

Jimi Bleicher ¢ Loyola

Andy Jellema ¢ Trinity Christian
James Williams ¢ North Park
Daniel Ponce ¢ Benedictine
Cliff Cook « Loyola

Brent Cunningham ¢ Loyola
Matt Meyers « North Park
Anthony King * North Park

15: Womens 400 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

N B

0 ~NO Ul bW

1:12.0

1:.07.0
1:06.00
1:06.46
1:09.00

138

142
190
272
195

Ashton Holman ¢ Concordia
Chicago

Raelyn Tagai « Concordia Chicago
Tiffany Johnson « Loyola

Emily Buter « Trinity Christian
Jennifer Little < Loyola

16: Mens 400 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

N O WDN

[EEY
~

0o ~NOO O, WNPE

1:02.00

158

Kyle Koning « IIT

1:08.93 220 James Williams ¢ North Park

33.71
32.26
31.70

28.1
29.95
31.89
32.58

121
258
232
142
124
122
119

: Womens 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

Elizabeth George « Benedictine
Kelsey Symonds ¢ Rockford
Lauren Williams « North Park
Raelyn Tagai « Concordia Chicago
Jennifer Murray * Benedictine
Kate Korzeniewski « Benedictine
Kristen Droste « Benedictine

Womens 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

w N

~N O O

[e¢]

27.50
27.00
26.71

26.19
26.31
26.90
27.20

27.90

236
189
279

273
125
243
280

240

Natasha Buchanan ¢ Robert Morris
Julia Higgins « Loyola

Megan VanHofwegen e Trinity
Christian

Rita DeJong « Trinity Christian

Stacey Sara * Benedictine
Christine Luke ¢ Robert Morris

Erika Hudson ¢ Unattached (Robert
Morris)*
Sade Henderson ¢ Robert Morris

Lane Seed
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18: Mens 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

0o ~NOO O, WN PR O~NO O WNPRE
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12
13
14
15
16

NT
25.89
27.67

NT

160 Andrew Mehr « IT

109 Eric Morales « Benedictine
209 Weston Gleffe « North Park
146 Wayne O'Harrow ¢ Eureka

Mens 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

25.50
24.90
24.25
24.14
24.24
24.44
25.02
25.63

162
158
104
210
262
214
110
107

Justin Van eaton « lIT

Kyle Koning « IIT

Mike Berry « Benedictine
Jordan Gyuricza ¢ North Park
Mike Burr ¢ Trinity Christian
Luke Larson « North Park
Travis Newsome ¢ Benedictine
Teddy Kupiec « Benedictine

Mens 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3

24.00
23.36
22.80
21.86

22.03

23.20
23.50
24.14

183
112
176
128

134

133
115
269

Mike Wesolowski * Loyola
Robert Sanford « Benedictine
Geoff Bishop ¢ Loyola

Geoffrey Gipson « Concordia
Chicago

Jeremy Streater « Concordia
Chicago

James Pettis « Concordia Chicago
Tim Thorps « Benedictine

Josh Seegert « Trinity Christian

18:30.00
18:30.00
19:45.0
20:00.00
20:27.00
20:41.55
21:00.00
21:30.00
22:00.00
25:00.00
NT

NT
NT

193
188
238
171
166
226
170
165
126
169
248

247
242

: Women 5000 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

Maureeca Lambert « Loyola
Rachel Hansen « Loyola

Andrea Fiorino * Robert Morris
Beth Nielsen « IIT

Natalia Ervin « lIT

Laura Papageorgiou ¢ North Park
Melissa Lemons « IT

Guadalupe Cortes » lIT

Michelle White « Benedictine
Katie Latour « IIT

Samantha Villafuerte « Robert
Morris
Nicole Stockton ¢ Robert Morris

Tiffany Ksiazek « Robert Morris
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20: Mens 5000 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 15:20.00
2 15:37.00
3 16:01.00
4 16:19.00
5 16:59.00
6 17:00.00
7 18:38.71
8 19:37.62
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

182
161
254
252
163
156
212
208

Matt McCabe « Loyola
Dan Oh « IIT

Chad Zeman « Rockford
Tony Hardin ¢ Rockford
Ob Vincent « IIT

Nate Gates « IIT

Matthew Kim « North Park
Don Fancher « North Park

21: Womens 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:40.00
4:38.00
4:25.00
4:04.20
4:19.34
4:36.00
4:40.00
5:14.91

O~NO O WNPRE

Relay Team * Robert Morris
Relay Team « Benedictine

Relay Team « IIT

Relay Team « Loyola

Relay Team e Trinity Christian
Relay Team * Concordia Chicago
Relay Team « North Park

Relay Team « Rockford

22: Mens 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:00.00
3:45.00
3:55.00

0o ~NOO O, WNPE

Relay Team « North Park
Relay Team e Trinity Christian
Relay Team * Benedictine

Mens 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

3:57.00
3:45.00
3:32.41
3:31.00
3:31.93
3:35.00
3:49.73

O~NO O WNPRE

Relay Team « IIT

Relay Team « Benedictine

Relay Team e Trinity Christian
Relay Team « Loyola

Relay Team « North Park

Relay Team « Concordia Chicago
Relay Team « Rockford

23: Womens Long Jump - 1

ND
2.70m
3.41m
3.83m
4.80m
5.00m
5.17m

~NoO o WN e

150
119
121
122
194
278
197

Kim Downs ¢ Eureka

Kristen Droste « Benedictine
Elizabeth George « Benedictine
Kate Korzeniewski « Benedictine
Julie Lawless ¢ Loyola

Katie VanderArk ¢ Trinity Christian
Celia Santi « Loyola

Lane Seed
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24: Mens Long Jump -1

ND
5.83m
6.60m
6.85m

282 David Brooks ¢ Unattached*

146 Wayne O'Harrow ¢ Eureka

132 Milton Moses * Concordia Chicago
181 Jamar Johnson ¢ Loyola

25
09.45m
09.82m
10.12m

Womens Triple Jump - 1
194 Julie Lawless ¢ Loyola
278 Katie VanderArk ¢ Trinity Christian
150 Kim Downs * Eureka

26: Mens Triple Jump -1

ND
11.54m
13.00m

107 Teddy Kupiec « Benedictine
146 Wayne O'Harrow « Eureka
132 Milton Moses « Concordia Chicago

27: Womens Shot Put - 1

06.30m

06.30m
06.75m
06.80m
07.90m

08.12m

08.38m
08.50m

08.57m
08.60m
08.86m
09.09m
11.02m

136 Sarah Bossard  Concordia
Chicago

Katherine Hunter « Eureka

Kim Downs ¢ Eureka

Jatorie McCullum « Robert Morris

Katie Campogni « Concordia
Chicago
Penny Bournas ¢ Benedictine

151
150
244
137

118

Womens Shot Put - 2
122 Kate Korzeniewski » Benedictine

275 Korynn Scheeringa ¢ Trinity
Christian
Colleen Bielfeldt « North Park

Katie Kloess * Concordia Chicago
Katie Ludewig ¢ Eureka

Amy Peters ¢ North Park

Ashley Biesboer ¢ Trinity Christian

222
139
152
228
271

ND
08.65m
09.22m
09.65m
09.98m
10.12m
10.65m
10.70m

10.78m
10.85m
10.93m
11.98m
13.25m
13.36m
13.48m
14.35m

16.55m

28: Mens Shot Put - 1
157 Joe Kirsch ¢ IT
147 Michael Quinn « Eureka
217 Kenny Peoples ¢ North Park
144 Brian Carver * Eureka
145 Jake Foor « Eureka
114 Quarandus Taylor « Benedictine
143 James Albers « Eureka
203 Marvin Arenga ¢ North Park

Mens Shot Put - 2

113 Pete Sgarbossa « Benedictine
108 Devin Montgomery * Benedictine
148 Jordon Vignoni « Eureka

105 Tyler Burke « Benedictine

149 Michael West « Eureka

206 Lucas De Jong * North Park

216 Herbert Obah « North Park

131 Patrick McClendon ¢ Concordia
Chicago

180 Erik Hernandez « Loyola



Lane Seed

[EnY

o O

© 00

O~NO O WNPRE

o UAWN PR

o0 WNBE

©O© 00N O~ WN P

B
= o

2007 Cougar T&F Invitational

Bib# Name « Team

12.05m
18.70m

19.70m

21.00m
27.76m
28.52m

30.00m
31.87m
34.00m
36.00m

29: Womens Discus - 1

244 Jatorie McCullum « Robert Morris

136 Sarah Bossard  Concordia
Chicago

137 Katie Campogni « Concordia
Chicago

139 Katie Kloess « Concordia Chicago

228 Amy Peters « North Park

275 Korynn Scheeringa « Trinity
Christian
192 Leili Khorassani * Loyola

118 Penny Bournas * Benedictine
271 Ashley Bieshoer » Trinity Christian
191 Briana Kennett « Loyola

20.30m
20.63m
25.66m
26.62m
27.59m
31.25m
31.30m
32.80m

34.13m
34.95m
36.25m
38.52m
38.61m
38.71m

40.77m
58.00m

30: Mens Discus - 1
145 Jake Foor * Eureka
147 Michael Quinn « Eureka
203 Marvin Arenga « North Park
148 Jordon Vignoni  Eureka
217 Kenny Peoples * North Park
149 Michael West « Eureka
105 Tyler Burke « Benedictine
114 Quarandus Taylor  Benedictine

Mens Discus - 2
202 Kevin Adams ¢ North Park
113 Pete Sgarbossa ¢ Benedictine
216 Herbert Obah ¢ North Park
204 Matt Cappetta » North Park
108 Devin Montgomery * Benedictine

131 Patrick McClendon ¢ Concordia
Chicago

206 Lucas De Jong * North Park

157 Joe Kirsch « IIT

31: Womens Hammer - 1

16.52m
23.56m
31.90m
33.00m
35.00m
35.20m

244 Jatorie McCullum « Robert Morris
152 Katie Ludewig * Eureka

118 Penny Bournas * Benedictine
192 Leili Khorassani * Loyola

191 Briana Kennett « Loyola

228 Amy Peters « North Park

28.00m
28.90m
29.47m
30.30m
30.65m
36.48m
36.64m
38.07m
38.40m
39.07m
48.05m

32: Mens Hammer - 1
113 Pete Sgarbossa ¢ Benedictine
216 Herbert Obah ¢ North Park
114 Quarandus Taylor  Benedictine
105 Tyler Burke « Benedictine
144 Brian Carver * Eureka
218 Matt Schilling « North Park
108 Devin Montgomery * Benedictine
206 Lucas De Jong * North Park
204 Matt Cappetta » North Park
202 Kevin Adams ¢ North Park
180 Erik Hernandez « Loyola

Page 5
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33: Womens Javelin - 1
1 19.60m 152 Katie Ludewig * Eureka
2 20.00m 139 Katie Kloess * Concordia Chicago
3 22.00m 118 Penny Bournas ¢ Benedictine
4 22.00m 275 Korynn Scheeringa ¢ Trinity
Christian
5 25.50m 122 Kate Korzeniewski ¢ Benedictine
6 26.0lm 228 Amy Peters ¢ North Park
7 28.30m 186 Sara DeMars ¢ Loyola
8 29.10m 150 Kim Downs ¢ Eureka
9 29.31m 232 Lauren Williams ¢ North Park
10 30.00m 191 Briana Kennett « Loyola
11 31.00m 271 Ashley Biesboer ¢ Trinity Christian
34: Mens Javelin - 1
1 25.00m 113 Pete Sgarbossa ¢ Benedictine
2 25.00m 132 Milton Moses ¢ Concordia Chicago
3 26.72m 203 Marvin Arenga * North Park
4 29.94m 114 Quarandus Taylor « Benedictine
5 30.95m 148 Jordon Vignoni * Eureka
6 32.44m 211 Ross Heilbrunn ¢ North Park
7 34.45m 131 Patrick McClendon ¢ Concordia
Chicago
8 35.00m 143 James Albers ¢ Eureka
9 36.68m 218 Matt Schilling « North Park
10 37.78m 213 Anthony King « North Park
11 38.58m 206 Lucas De Jong ¢ North Park
12 48.26m 108 Devin Montgomery * Benedictine
13 49.67m 202 Kevin Adams « North Park
35: Womens High Jump -1
1 1.20m 122 Kate Korzeniewski * Benedictine
2 1.36m 150 Kim Downs ¢ Eureka
3 1.50m 278 Katie VanderArk « Trinity Christian
36: Mens High Jump -1
1 1.88m 285 Terrell Williams ¢ Unattached*
37: Womens Pole Vault - 1
1 2.12m 150 Kim Downs ¢ Eureka
2 2.59m 167 Christie Ferraro ¢ IlIT
3 2.75m 227 Katherine Penton ¢ North Park
38: Mens Pole Vault - 1
1 2.29m 205 Andrew Cohen ¢ North Park
2 2.90m 103 Josh Alaniz ¢ Benedictine
3 3.06m 209 Weston Gleffe « North Park



